

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**LPA 211/2025**

**ZAMEER AHMAD SHAH**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Haseeb, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel, vice  
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**15-10-2025**

Ms. Maha Majeed, learned Assisting Counsel, has caused appearance on behalf of the respondents. She prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions.

Adjourned to 11.11.2025.

The respondents shall keep the detention record handy on the adjourned date.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**15-10-2025**

Junaid