



2026:JKLHC-SGR:66-DB

Sr. No.06

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No.211/2025

Zameer Ahmad Shah ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Wajid Haseeb, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and others.Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel, vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

Learned senior counsel for the respondents is stated to be busy before the Co-ordinate Bench and a short accommodation is prayed for to argue the matter.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to April 15, 2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar

01.04.2026

Abdul Qayoom, Secy.